
Nail Clippers
Baby’s nails grow very fast and can become quite sharp. Because of this, it is
very important to keep nails short and smooth so babies won’t scratch them-
selves. The Safety 1st Nail Clippers are specially designed with curved edges
for baby’s little nails.

Use and Care:
• Sterilize by wiping edges with rubbing alcohol.
• Clip nails straight across. Do not try to cut rounded edges.
NOTE: It is best to trim after a bath when nails are soft, or at night when baby
is sleeping.

The Safety 1st Digital Thermometer takes a clear and accurate temperature without
the worries of a glass/mercury device. Effective for oral, rectal or underarm use.

BEFORE USING THE DIGITAL THERMOMETER, PLEASE READ 
CAREFULLY:
• This thermometer is not a toy and should be kept out of a child’s reach when not

in use.
• Keep thermometer away from hot or boiling water, chemicals, and direct sunlight.
• Do not chew on or bend the thermometer.
• Make sure the thermometer has been at room temperature for 15 minutes 

before use. 

Important Information:
• High, prolonged fever requires medical attention especially for young children.

Please contact your physician.
• Do not allow children to take their temperatures unattended. 
• Read the enclosed instructions carefully to ensure accurate temperature read-

ings. Temperature readings and measurement times are affected by many factors
including exercise, drinking hot or cold beverages prior to taking a reading as
well as technique.

• Do not allow children to walk or run during temperature taking. The probe could 
present a hazard.

• Oral, underarm, and rectal temperatures vary by approximately 1°F (0.5°C).

Special Product Features:
• Fast 60-second rectal and oral readings! 90-Second underarm readings.
• Stops flashing when reaches highest temperature.
• Automatic switch off after approximately 10 minutes- for longer battery life.
• Digital display, for temperature changes as minor as 0.2°F (0.1°C).
• Water resistant for easy cleaning.
• Long life, non-replaceable, mercury free battery (approximately 6000 

temperatures).
• Low battery indicator  “q”.

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. warrants to the original purchaser that this product (Digital Thermometer), is free from material and workmanship defects when used under normal
conditions for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase. Should the product contain defects in material or workmanship Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc., will repair or replace
the product, at our option, free of charge. Purchaser will be responsible for all costs associated with packaging and shipping the product to Dorel Juvenile Group Consumer
Relations Department at the address noted on front page and all other freight or insurance costs associated with the return. Dorel Juvenile Group will bear the cost of shipping
the repaired or replaced product to the purchaser. Product should be returned in its original package accompanied by a proof of purchase, either a sales receipt or other proof
that the product is within the warranty period. This warranty is void if the owner repairs or modifies the product or the product has been damaged as a result of misuse.

This warranty excludes any liability other than that expressly stated previously, including but not limited to, any incidental or inconsequential damages.

Complete Healthcare Kit 62403 & 49373

How To Care For This Product:
• Use of thermometer covers is recommended to help avoid spreading germs and to

keep the thermometer clean. The thermometer should be cleaned after each use even
when thermometer covers are used.

• Clean the thermometer tip and probe using isopropyl alcohol or soap and water.
• Store the unit in the protective case while not in use.
• Do not store or keep in direct sunlight, or in high temperature areas.
• Do not drop the thermometer, as this may ruin the unit.

What Is A “Normal” Temperature?:
Temperature readings vary in different individuals. A normal temperature refers to each
individual’s average temperature while they are well. Normal average temperatures
range from 97°F (36.1°C) to 100°F (37.7°C) when taken orally. From an oral temperature,
you may calculate a rectal equivalent temperature by adding 1°F (0.5°C) while an
underarm temperature requires subtracting 1°F (0.5°C). For example, if your oral tem-
perature is 98.6°F (37°C) this is the same as a rectal temperature of 99.6°F (37.5°C) or
an underarm temperature of 97.6°F (36.4°C).

How To Take Temperature:
1 Select rectal, oral or underarm as your measurement site based on the individual

requiring a temperature measurement.
2 Push the on-off button located on the cap. The thermometer display will read: “188.8 °F”.

This is a function check indicating the unit is working properly. The thermometer q
will read L°F (or L°C) and begin measuring temperature when exposed to body heat.

3 The °F (or °C) symbol will continuously flash until completion of the temperature tak-
ing process. Please note that the “q” indicates a low battery.  An “ERR” message in
the window indicates your unit is not functioning properly. Do not expect an accurate
temperature reading if this low battery indicator is present.

4 When peak temperature is reached, the °F (or °C) symbol will stop flashing. 
5 Read and record the temperature and time for reference.
6 Push the on/off button to turn the unit off. If you do not turn the unit off, it will shut

off automatically in approximately 10 minutes.

Rectal Use:
• Use of thermometer cover is recommended for rectal use.
• Clean the thermometer as recommended.
• Commonly used for babies, young children or when it is difficult to take an oral or

underarm temperature.
• Lubricate the thermometer cover with a water-soluble lubricant or petroleum jelly.
• Gently insert the probe tip no more than 1/2 inch or 1.3 cm into the rectum. Do not

force the tip into the rectum if resistance is encountered.
• The peak temperature should be reached in approximately 60 seconds.
NOTE: To purchase thermometer covers call Consumer Relations at (800) 544-1108,
and ask for part number 49520.

Oral Use: (For children 4 years and older)
• Do not drink hot or cold fluids, exercise or perform other activities

that will raise or lower temperature readings when compared to your
normal, average temperature. The mouth should remain closed up to
5 minutes before attempting a reading.

• Place the probe tip well under the tongue. (See diagram) as indicat-
ed by the “ “. Instruct children not to bite down on the probe.

• The peak temperature should be reached in approximately 60 sec-
onds. Opening the mouth could result in a longer time for a reading.

Underarm (Axillary) Use:
• Wipe underarm with a dry towel.
• Place probe tip in armpit and bring arm down against the body.

The thermometer should be pointing in the same direction as
your body if possible.

• The time required for an accurate underarm temperature may
be 90 seconds or longer depending on placement of the probe
and closure of the arm against the body.

Battery Information:
When the “q” appears in the lower right of the display, the bat-
tery is exhausted. Dispose of the thermometer as the battery is non-replaceable. Be
aware of any local regulations concerning disposal of this product. The battery is well
sealed inside the thermometer to reduce the risk of being swallowed by children.FAHRENHEIT/CELSIUS CONVERSION CHART
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One Year Limited Warranty

Digital Thermometer with Case 

CAUTION: Be careful not to trim too close to baby’s sensitive skin.

CAUTION:
THESE PRODUCTS ARE NOT TOYS. Do not allow children to play
with them. To prevent accidental injury, your child should never
be left unattended. Products should only be used with adult
supervision. When not in use, keep out of reach of children.

Measurement Range: 89.6°F to 111.2°F
/ 32°C to 44°C.

Measurement Accuracy: 0.2°F / 0.1°C
between 93.2°F to 107.6°F / 34°C to 42°C at
an ambient temperature of 64.4°F to 82.4°F /
18°C to 28°C.

Medicine Dropper
Safety 1st understands that giving a child medicine takes special attention. Our
Medicine Dropper is specially designed to provide accurate dosage readings. The
convenient spill guard plug helps reduce messy spills at home or away.

Use and Care:
• Remove spill guard from dropper tip and squeeze air out of dropper.
• Insert dropper into the medicine bottle and slowly release pressure on the bulb

until the medicine reaches the desired dosage marking.
• Remove dropper from the medicine bottle and tip upside down while securing the

spill guard over the dropper tip.
• Administer medicine while child is in an upright sitting position. Remove spill

guard and point tip of dropper to the inside of baby’s cheek and gently squeeze
the bulb.

To Clean:
Wash with warm, soapy water before first use and after each use. Rinse thoroughly. 

Healthcare Essentials

Nasal Aspirator
Congestion due to colds is uncomfortable for baby. The Safety 1st Nasal
Aspirator will gently relieve baby’s discomfort by removing excess mucus or
discharge to help baby breath easier.

Use and Care:
• Hold baby upright.
• Squeeze bulb of Aspirator to empty out the air.
• Gently place tip of Aspirator into baby’s nose so that it points up or down,

but not directly towards the center of the nostril.
• Slowly release the bulb and the suction will draw excess mucus from the

baby’s nasal passage.
• Repeat in other nostril.

To Clean:
Clean before first use and after each use. Gently squeeze air from Aspirator.
Rinse the bulb in warm, soapy water. Squeeze and release bulb several times
to thoroughly wash interior of Aspirator. Rinse in the same fashion with warm,
clean water. Make certain that all of the water is drained during drying. 

CAUTION: KEEP ALL MEDICATIONS OUT OF CHILD’S REACH. WE RECOMMEND THAT
YOU USE A CHILD  RESISTANT TOP TO SEAL THE MEDICINE BOTTLE AND STORE IT IN A
LOCKED CABINET OR OTHER LOCATION THAT IS NOT ACCESSIBLE TO A CHILD.

Using Medicine Spoon & Dropper
• Child should sit upright when taking medicine. Hold baby upright when 

administering medicine.
• Administer medicine slowly enough so your child may swallow comfortably. 

Pause and repeat if necessary.
• Wash thoroughly before first use and after each use. 

Medicine Spoon
Giving medicine to your child is easy with the Safety 1st Medicine Spoon. It offers an
easy grip handle, smooth rounded edges and easy to read dosage marks.

Use and Care:
• Hold Medicine Spoon straight up and pour medicine to prescribed dosage.
• Make sure that the child is sitting in an upright position before giving medicine.

To Clean:
Wash with warm, soapy water before first use and after each use. Rinse thoroughly.
This spoon is also top rack dishwasher safe.

CAUTION: NEVER push the aspirator too far into the nostril and always dry thoroughly
after each use. NEVER use in baby’s mouth or ears. When storing, keep away from heat
and bright light.

WARNING:
BEFORE USING DIGITAL THERMOMETER, PLEASE READ 
CAREFULLY.
• POTENTIAL CHOKING HAZARD. Do not leave child unattended

when a thermometer cover is in use.
• Thermometer covers are not recommended for oral use.
• Keep thermometer covers out of reach of children.
• Thermometer covers are intended for single use only.
• This is NOT an ear thermometer. Take temperature measure-

ments Underarm, Orally or Rectally.
• NEVER allow a child to play with these products. They are not

toys. They are sensitive electronic devices and may be damaged
if not used properly under parental supervision.

• ALWAYS supervise your child when using thermometer and
thermometer covers. NEVER allow your child to use it alone or
without close parental supervision.

• Keep battery out of child’s reach. Swallowing battery could be
fatal. Battery should not be charged or placed into extreme heat
as it may explode.

• Used batteries should be disposed of properly. Do not dispose
of batteries in fire, recharge, put in backwards, disassemble,
mix with used or other battery types – they may explode or leak
and cause injury.

©2008 Dorel Juvenile Group. All Rights Reserved.
www.djgusa.com (800) 544-1108
www.safety1st.com
Made in CHINA. Fabriqué en CHINE.
Styles and colors may vary. Les styles et les couleurs peuvent varier.
Distributed by (distribué par ) Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.,
2525 State St., Columbus, IN 47201-7494
Dorel Distribution Canada, 873 Hodge, St. Laurent, QC H4N 2B100
04/04/08   4358-4562
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Thermomètre numérique avec boîtier

Le thermomètre numérique Safety 1st prend une lecture nette et précise de la tem-
pérature sans les soucis associés aux appareils en verre ou au mercure. Convient à
un usage oral, rectal ou axillaire.

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT : 
• Ce thermomètre n’est pas un jouet et devrait être gardé hors de la portée des enfants

lors qu’il n’est pas utilisé.
• Garder le thermomètre loin de l’eau chaude ou bouillante, des produits chimiques et du

soleil.
• Ne pas mâcher ou plier le thermomètre.
• S’assurer que le thermomètre est à la température ambiante 15 minutes avant l’utilisation.
Consignes de sécurité : 
• Une fièvre élevée et prolongée requiert des soins médicaux, surtout chez les

jeunes enfants. Veuillez consulter votre médecin.
• Ne permettez pas à des enfants de prendre leur température sans surveillance. 
• Lire les instructions ci-jointes attentivement pour garantir une lecture précise de la

température. Le relevé de la température est influencé par de nombreux facteurs
dont l’exercice, la consommation de boissons chaudes ou froides avant la prise de
température et la technique employée.

• Ne permettez pas à des enfants de marcher ou de courir lors de la prise de tem-
pérature. La sonde pourrait poser un danger.

• Les températures buccale, axillaire et rectale varient d’environ 0,5 ºC (1 ºF).
Caractéristiques particulières du produit : 
• Lectures rectales et buccales rapides en 60 secondes ! Lectures axillaires en 90

secondes.
• Arrête de clignoter lorsque la température la plus élevée a été atteinte.
• Arrêt automatique après environ 10 minutes pour prolonger la durée de vie des piles.
• Affichage numérique pour les variations de température aussi faibles que 0,1 °C (0,2 °F).
• Résistant à l’eau pour faciliter le nettoyage.
• Pile sans mercure longue durée, non remplaçable (environ 6 000 lectures).
• Indicateur de pile faible “q”.

Entretien du produit : 
• L’utilisation du couvre-sonde est recommandée pour éviter de répandre les microbes

et garder le thermomètre propre. Le thermomètre doit être nettoyé après chaque utili-
sation même lorsque le couvre-sonde est utilisé.

• Nettoyer l’embout du thermomètre et le thermomètre avec de l’alcool isopropylique
ou de l’eau et du savon.

• Ranger le thermomètre dans le boîtier lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.
• Ne pas ranger ou conserver directement au soleil, ou dans les endroits où la tempéra-

ture est élevée.
• Ne pas échapper le thermomètre car cela pourrait le briser.

Qu’est-ce qu’une « température normale » ? :
Les lectures varient d’une personne à l’autre. Une température normale signifie la
température moyenne de chaque personne en bonne santé. Les températures
moyennes varient entre 36,1 °C (97 °F) to 37,7 °C (100 °F) lorsqu’elles sont prises par
voie buccale. Pour calculer une température rectale équivalente, ajouter 0,5 °C (1 °F)
à la température buccale, tandis qu’il faut soustraire 0,5 °C (1 °F) à celle-ci pour
obtenir une température axillaire. Par exemple, si la température buccale est 37 °C
(98,6 °F), la température rectale équivalente serait 37,5 °C (99,6 °F) et la température
axillaire serait 36,4 °C (97,6 °F).

Comment prendre la température : 
1 Sélectionner rectal, buccal ou axillaire selon la personne dont il faut prendre la tem-

pérature.
2 Appuyer sur le bouton marche-arrêt situé sur l’embout. Le thermomètre indiquera la lec-

ture suivante : « 188,8 °F ». Ceci est une vérification indiquant que le thermomètre fonc-
tionne bien. Le thermomètre indiquera q L °C (ou L °F), et commencera à prendre la
température lorsqu’il est exposé à la chaleur du corps.

3 Le symbole °C (ou °F) clignotera jusqu’à ce que le processus soit terminé. Prendre
note que le symbole « q » indique que la pile est faible. Le message « ERR » signifie
que le thermomètre fonctionne mal. Ne pas s’attendre à ce que la lecture soit exacte
lorsque l’indicateur de pile faible apparaît.

4 Lorsque la température la plus élevée a été atteinte, le symbole °F (ou °C) arrête de
clignoter.

5 Lire et inscrire la température et l’heure.
6 Appuyer sur le bouton marche-arrêt pour arrêter le thermomètre. Si cette procédure

est omise, le thermomètre s’arrêtera automatiquement après environ 10 minutes.

Utilisation rectale : 
• L’embout du thermomètre est recommandé pour l’utilisation rectale.
• Nettoyer le thermomètre tel que recommandé.
• Fréquemment utilisée pour les nourrissons, les jeunes enfants ou lorsqu’il est difficile

de prendre la température par voie buccale ou axillaire.
• Lubrifier l’embout de thermomètre à l’aide d’un lubrifiant hydrosoluble ou de gelée

de pétrole.
• Essayer de placer l’enfant sur vos genoux, avec ses jambes tournées vers le bas.

Insérer doucement le bout du thermomètre dans le rectum jusqu’à un maximum de
1/2 pouce (1,3 cm). Ne pas forcer l’extrémité du thermomètre dans le rectum en cas de
résistance.

• La température la plus élevée doit être atteinte après environ 60 secondes.
REMARQUE : Pour l’achat d’embouts de thermomètre, appeler le Service à la clien-
tèle au (800) 544-1108 et demander la pièce numéro 49520.

Utilisation par voie buccale : Pour les enfants âgés de 4 ans et plus.
• Ne pas boire de liquides chauds ou froids, faire de l’exercice ou autres

activités susceptibles de faire augmenter ou diminuer la température
par rapport à la température normale moyenne du corps. La bouche
doit demeurer fermée pendant environ 5 minutes avant d’obtenir une
lecture.

• Placer l’embout du thermomètre profondément sous la langue. (Voir le
schéma) tel qu’indiqué par «     ». Enseigner aux enfants de ne pas
mordre l’embout.

• La température la plus élevée doit être atteinte après environ 60 secondes. Ce délai
peut être prolongé si la bouche est ouverte.

Utilisation sous les aisselles (axillaire) : 
• Essuyer l’aisselle avec une serviette sèche.
• Placer l’embout du thermomètre sous l’aisselle et appuyer le

bras contre le corps. Si possible, le thermomètre doit pointer
dans la même direction que le corps.

• Il faut environ 90 secondes pour obtenir une lecture exacte
sous les aisselles, et parfois davantage selon l’endroit où se
trouve la sonde et la façon dont le bras est appuyé contre le
corps.

Renseignements sur les piles : 
Lorsque le symbole “q” apparaît dans le coin inférieur droit de l’affichage, cela signifie
que la pile est à plat. Jeter le thermomètre car cette pile n’est pas remplaçable. Suivre
les règlements locaux concernant la mise aux rebuts de ce produit. La pile est bien scel-
lée à l’intérieur du thermomètre pour réduire le risque qu’un enfant l’avale.

Gamme de mesure :
89,6 °F à 111,2 °F / 32 °C à 44 °C.

Précision de la mesure :
0,2 °F / 0,1 °C entre 93,2 °F et 107,6 °F / 34
°C et 42 °C à une température ambiante de
64,4 °F à 82.4 °F / 18 °C à 28 °C.

AVERTISSEMENT :
VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT.
• DANGER POTENTIEL D’ÉTOUFFEMENT. Ne pas laisser un enfant

sans surveillance lors de l’utilisation d’un embout de thermomètre.
• Les embouts de thermomètre ne sont pas recommandé pour

utilisation par voie buccale
• Gardez les embouts de thermomètre hors de la portée des enfants.
• Les embouts de thermomètre sont conçus pour une seule utili-

sation uniquement.
• Cet instrument N’EST PAS un thermomètre auriculaire. Prendre la 

température sous l’aisselle, par voie buccale ou par voie rectale.
• NE JAMAIS laisser un enfant jouer avec un thermomètre. Ce n’est

pas un jouet, mais plutôt un dispositif électronique sensible qui
peut être endommagé s’il n’est pas utilisé sans la surveillance 
rapprochée des parents.

• Surveillez TOUJOURS votre enfant lors de l’utilisation du ther-
momètre et des embouts.  Ne permettez JAMAIS à un enfant de
l’utiliser seul ou sans la suveillance rapprochée des parents.

• Garder la pile hors de la portée des enfants. Avaler une pile peut
entraîner la mort. Ne pas recharger la pile ni l’exposer à une chaleur
extrême, car elle pourrait exploser.

• Disposer des piles usagées de façon appropriée. Éviter de jeter les
piles au feu, les recharger, les introduire à l’envers, les démonter 
et les mélanger avec des piles usagées ou de type différent, car
elles pourraient exploser ou fuir et causer des blessures.

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc, (DJG) offre la garantie suivante à l’acheteur initial du Thermomètre numérique avec boîtier : ce produit est garanti contre tout défaut de matériaux ou de fabrication,
si utilisé normalement, pendant une période de un an à partir de la date d'achat initiale. Le cas échéant, DJG fournira des pièces de rechange ou remplacera ce produit. Le client devra
assumer les frais d'emballage et d'expédition de l'article, ainsi que les frais de cargo ou d'assurance associés à son retour, et envoyer l'article à Dorel Juvenile Group Consumer Relations
Department à l'adresse indiquée sur ce document. DJG assumera les frais d'expédition de l'article réparé ou de la pièce remplacée au client. Le produit doit être retourné dans son emballage
original, accompagné d'une preuve d'achat, un reçu de caisse ou une preuve que le produit est toujours couvert par la garantie. Cette garantie est nulle si le propriétaire tente de réparer ou
modifier le produit ou si le produit est endommagé suite à un usage inapproprié ou abusif.

La garantie et les remèdes proposés sont exclusifs et annulent tous les autres, qu’ils soient oraux, écrits, implicites ou explicites, y compris les dommages accessoires ou indirects résultant de
l’usage ou de l’incapacité à utiliser ce produit.

Garantie limitée d'un an

Trousse de soins de santé complets 62403 & 49373

ATTENTION : Attention de ne pas couper trop près de la peau sensible du bébé. 

Compte-gouttes médical
Safety 1st comprend qu’administrer un médicament à un enfant requiert une atten-
tion spéciale. Notre compte-gouttes médical est conçu spécialement pour fournir
une lecture précise de la dose. Le bouchon pratique aide à prévenir les dégâts à la
maison ou en voyage.

Mode d’emploi et d’entretien : 
• Enlever le bouchon au bout du compte-gouttes et faire sortir l’air du compte-

gouttes en pressant le capuchon.
• Insérer le compte-gouttes dans le flacon de médicament et relâcher lentement la

pression sur le capuchon jusqu’à ce que le médicament atteigne la marque désirée
de la dose.

• Retirez le compte-gouttes du flacon de médicament et le mettre à l’envers tout en
plaçant le bouchon sur le bout du compte-gouttes.

• Administrer le médicament lorsque l’enfant est assis bien droit. Enlever le bou-
chon, pointer le bout du compte-gouttes à l’intérieur de la bouche vers les joues
de l’enfant et pressez doucement le capuchon.

Pour nettoyer :
Nettoyez dans de l’eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation et après
chaque utilisation. Rincez à fond.

Soins essentiels pour la santé 

ATTENTION : GARDER TOUS LES MÉDICAMENTS HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. NOUS
RECOMMANDONS L’USAGE D’UN COUVERCLE RÉSISTANT POUR SCELLER LES
BOUTEILLES DE MÉDICAMENTS ET DE RANGER CELLES-CI DANS UNE ARMOIRE
VERROUILLÉE OU TOUT AUTRE ENDROIT OÙ LES ENFANTS N’ONT PAS ACCÈS. 

Utilisation de la cuiller à médicaments et du compte-gouttes
• L’enfant doit s’asseoir droit lorsqu’il prend un médicament. Tenir le bébé à la 

verticale au moment de lui administrer un médicament. 
• Administrer le médicament lentement afin que l’enfant puisse l’avaler confort-

ablement. Arrêter et répéter si nécessaire. 
• Bien nettoyer avant d’utiliser pour la première fois et après chaque utilisation. 

Cuiller à médicament 
Administrer un médicament à votre enfant est facile avec la Cuiller à médicament
Safety 1st. Elle est munie d’une poignée facile à tenir, de bords arrondis lisses et des
marques de dosage faciles à lire.

Mode d’emploi et d’entretien : 
• Tenir ou déposer la Cuiller à médicament debout et verser le médicament jusqu’à

la dose prescrite.
• S’assurer que l’enfant est assis bien droit avant de donner le médicament.

Pour nettoyer :
Nettoyer à l’eau chaude savonneuse avant d’utiliser la première fois et après chaque
utilisation. Rincez à fond. Cette cuiller peut aussi être lavée au lave-vaisselle dans le
panier supérieur.

ATTENTION : NE JAMAIS pousser l’aspirateur trop loin dans la narine et toujours sécher à fond après
chaque utilisation. NE JAMAIS mettre dans la bouche ou les oreilles du bébé. Ranger loin de la
chaleur et de la lumière. 

ATTENTION :
CES PRODUITS NE SONT PAS DES JOUETS. Ne pas laisser les
enfants jouer avec. Pour empêcher toute blessure accidentelle, l’en-
fant ne doit jamais être laissé sans surveillance. Les produits doivent
être utilisés uniquement sous la supervision d’un adulte. Lorsqu’ils
ne sont pas utilisés, garder les produits hors de la portée des enfants.
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(Modèle 10430)

Coupe-ongles 
Les ongles de bébé poussent rapidement et peuvent devenir très pointus.
Pour cette raison, il est très important de garder les ongles de bébé courts et
lisses afin qu’ils ne s’égratignent pas. Le Coupe-ongles de Safety 1st est conçu
spécialement avec des bords courbés pour les petits ongles de bébé.

Mode d’emploi et d’entretien : 
• Peuvent être stérilisés en essuyant les rebords avec de l’alcool à friction. 
• Coupez les ongles droits. Ne pas essayer de couper des bords arrondis.
NOTE: Il est préférable de couper les ongles après un bain lorsqu’ils sont sou-
ples, ou le soir pendant que le bébé dort. 

Aspirateur nasal
La congestion nasale due à la grippe est inconfortable chez le bébé.
L’Aspirateur nasal de Safety 1st aidera à soulager votre bébé de cet inconfort
en enlevant l’excès de mucus pour aider votre bébé à respirer plus facilement.

Mode d’emploi et d’entretien : 
• Tenir le bébé à la verticale.
• Pressez l’ampoule de l’aspirateur pour évacuer l’air.
• Placer doucement l’embout dans le nez du bébé de façon à ce qu’il pointe

partiellement vers le haut ou le bas, mais pas directement vers le centre de la
narine. 

• Dégager lentement la pression sur l’ampoule et la succion permettra de retir-
er l’excès de mucus des voies nasales du bébé. 

• Répéter la procédure dans l’autre narine. 

Pour nettoyer :
Nettoyer avant d’utiliser pour la première fois et après chaque utilisation. Faire
sortir l’air doucement de l’aspirateur. Rincer l’ampoule dans l’eau chaude
savonneuse. Serrer et relâcher l’ampoule plusieurs fois pour bien nettoyer l’in-
térieur de l’aspirateur. Rincer de la même façon dans l’eau chaude propre.
S’assurer qu’il n’y a plus d’eau à l’intérieur pendant le séchage. 


